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ALS Vi
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QLast
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Inter

1)
34)
63)

72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4

System Monitoring Compounds
33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
ked Amount 50.000

Spi
35)
Spi
50)
Spi
62)
Spi

Targe
5)
6)

10)
11)
13)
14)
15)
16)
20)
29)
30)
36)
38)
49)
56)
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68)
69)
70)
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80)
81)
82)
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89)

82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:13 2019 RPT1

ath

ile VX013508.D

- 21 Nov 2019 17:10
Operator : JC/SP

K5958-03DL 20X
5_.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
al 18 Sample Multiplier: 1
Time: Nov 22 01:10:24 2019

Quantitation Report

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\DATA\VX112119\

Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\82X103119W._.M

Title SW846 8260

Update ; Sat Nov 02 07:06:38 2019

se via
nal Standards
Pentafluorobenzene

1,4-Difluorobenzene
Chlorobenzene-d5

Dibromofluoromethane

ked Amount 50.000

Toluene-d8

ked Amount 50.000

4-Bromofluorobenzene

ked Amount 50.000

t Compounds
Bromomethane
Chloroethane
Methyl lodide

Tert butyl alcohol
Acrolein

Allyl chloride
Acrylonitrile
Acetone

Methylene Chloride
Tetrahydrofuran
Chloroform
1,1-Dichloropropene
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,4-Dioxane

Ethyl methacrylate
Ethyl Benzene
m/p-Xylenes
o-Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Isopropylbenzene
N-amyl acetate

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane

n-propylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-buten

4-Chlorotoluene
tert-Butylbenzene

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

sec-Butylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene

Initial Calibration

12.07

6.05

1.62
1.59
2.48
3.01
2.28
2.72
3.14
2.44
2.84
5.11
5.21
5.64
5.64
7.72
9.17
10.25
10.35
10.70
10.70
10.85
11.01
10.90
11.27
11.14
11.35
11.45
11.50
11.14
11.50
11.76
11.81
11.94
12.06
12.38

113

98

95

94
64
142
59
56
41
53
43
84
42
83
75
117
88
69
91
106
106
104
173
105
43
83
75
91
91
105
75
91
119
105
105
119
91

(Not Reviewed)

Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

654120
1052538
960321
505738

382632
Recovery
317811
Recovery
1277316
Recovery
469794
Recovery

2407
14135
1597
16327
270
3124
1138
3873
2154
1048
6093
44170
58657
465
1398
269238
90239
66038
4536
223
327838
4835
4198
230984
673302
49902
234841
230984
25312
33446
2766674
160483
73277
100479

49.38

48.14

51.32

52.30

0.371
1.502
0.211
7.994
0.244
0.287
0.298
1.002
0.302
0.300
0.524
4.892
6.643
2.341
1.673
8.024
7.111
5.315
0.218
3.234
9.777
0.311
0.343
22.486
18.026
2.217
8.408
57.879
0.961
1.190
98.748
4.967
2.463
3.870

ug/I1 0.00
ug/I1 0.00
ug/I1 0.00
ug/I1 0.00
ug/I1 0.00
98.76%
ug/I1 0.00
96.28%
ug/I1 0.00
102.64%
ug/I1 0.00
104 .60%
Qvalue
ug/1 92
ug/l # 67
ug/l # 85
ug/l # 82
ug/l # 14
ug/l # 34
ug/l # 32
ug/I1 95
ug/l # 70
ug/l # 29
ug/l # 74
ug/l # 50
ug/l # 17
ug/l # 24
ug/l # 87
ug/Il 99
ug/Il 99
ug/Il 98
ug/l # 1
ug/l # 28
ug/Il 99
ug/l # 1
ug/l # 30
ug/l # 34
ug/I1 100
ug/l # 40
ug/1 99
ug/l # 9
ug/l # 51
ug/1 85
ug/I1 97
ug/l # 75
ug/I1 99
ug/l # 67
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\DATA\VX112119\
Data File : VX013508.D

Acq On : 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Operator : JC/SP

Sample - K5958-03DL 20X

Misc : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov 22 01:10:24 2019

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\82X103119W.M
Quant Title : SW846 8260

QLast Update : Sat Nov 02 07:06:38 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)
90) Hexachloroethane 12.60 117 10838 2.044 ug/l # 10
95) Naphthalene 13.83 128 87600 2.513 ug/Il 100

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signhals summed

82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:13 2019 RPT1 Page: 2



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\DATA\VX112119\
Data File : VX013508.D

Acq On : 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Operator : JC/SP

Sample - K5958-03DL 20X

Misc : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov 22 01:10:24 2019

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\82X103119W.M
Quant Title SW846 8260

QLast Update Sat Nov 02 07:06:38 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance -
7500000 TIC: VX013508.D

7000000
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tort Ryl
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T
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Edrtntibl

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4,S
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-
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500000 E

JL&Jﬂaux )

=L

Dibromofluoromethane,S .

i Regepe
exachloroethane, T

SiyydeneTT

.%hToride,T

lori
ene
uty| alcohol, T

mﬁ&m%

n-Butylbenzene, T

Ethyl methacrylate, T
Naphthalene, T

ReerNeobiide, T
ﬁ)ﬂééhfd‘

Tert

Acrylonitrile, T
EriGBrsiafean. T
1,4-Dioxane,T

Acrolein, T
Bra

I
Time--> 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
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Abundance

Refs0

o

Scan 781 (5.649 min): VX013295.D (-768) (-)
168

99

117 137

75
36 54 | 185 203219236 258276 296

m/z-->
Abundance

Raw,

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

168

99

118 137

3 55 ° 186204221 239 257273 291

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

168

99

118 137

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

75
55
ol 37

187 206 224 244260277293

WWWWWWW’“TWWWWWW
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Scan 121 (1.625 min): VX013295.D (-114) (-)

117133150166182 205 224240 258 276292

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

44

63

94
113131 153173192 221 246263281297

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

49

94

78 | 114181 1853 174102007 235253 281,08

#1

Pentafluorobenzene
Concen: 50.000 ug/Il
RT: 5.65 min Scan# 781
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
Tgt lon:168 Resp: 654120
lon Ratio Lower Upper

168 100
99 49.9 40.8 61.2

Abundance |on 167.90 (167.60 to 168.60): \
250000 5.65
200000
150000
100000

50000

Time--> 5.50 60 5.70 5.80

#5

Bromomethane

Concen: 0.371 ug/Il
RT: 1.62 min Scan# 121
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon: 94 Resp: 2407
lon Ratio Lower Upper
94 100
96 87.4 75.8 113.8

Abundance lon 93.90 (93.60 to 94.60): VX0

2000
1.62

1500

1000

\ 4

500 \/ L/J

BN R R R LR R R RN R R R AR R R Rl
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time-->

Fri Nov 22 01:08:15 2019

1.60 1.62 1.64 1.66

RPT1
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Abundance Scan 134 (1.704 min): VX013295.D (-129) (-) #6

e¢ Chloroethane
Concen: 1.502 ug/Il
RT: 1.59 min Scan# 116
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.11 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 4 83 99 117133 155171 192 213 235 256274 295
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 = 19t lonz 64 Resp: 14135
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 64 100
66 13.7 25.6 38.4#
Rawsg 64
Abundance |on 63.90 (63.60 to 64.60): VXQ
o 82 98 115 143160 188 219 242 272288 4000 1.59
R R RaE aE R RaRERa S ERA
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 116 (1.594 min): VX013508.D (-85) (-) 3000
2000
Sub
50
1000
91 v/
115 143150 188 219 242 269286
O | T T T T | T T T T | T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 1.40  1.50 1.60
Abundance Scan 264 (2.497 min): VX013295.D (-254) (-) #10
142 Methyl lodide
Concen: 0.211 ug/Il
RT: 2.48 min Scan# 262
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min

Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

47 63 93 124 || 159175193209 233249 276 294

mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t l0N:142 Resp: 1597
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 142 100

127 35.7 32.6 49.0
141 28.8 11.6 17.4#

Rawgg 142
Abundance lon 141.80 (141.50 to 142.50): \
4 95919
162 164 206224240 263 286 800/ lon 140.80 (140.50 to 141.50):
o 2.48
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 '
Abundance Scan 262 (2.484 min): VX013508.D (-215) (-) 600
142
36 400
Sub,, i 95
o 162 2122%° 274 200
84 245 204
0 T LI
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 245 250 255

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:16 2019 RPT1 Page 5



Abundance Scan 353 (3.039 min): VX013295.D (-340) (-) #11
59 Tert butyl alcohol
Concen: 7.994 ug/1
RT: 3.01 min Scan# 348
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
a1 Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 89 110 129146163 192 213 233249 269 288
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon:z 59 Resp: 16327
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
89 59 100
57 3.2 8.0 12_.0#
59
Rawsg
Abundance |on 59.00 (58.70 to 59.70): VX(
8000
o 40 114 134150 172188 207223241 259 277293 301
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 6000
Abundance Scan 348 (3.009 min): VX013508.D (-304) (-)
89
4000
Sub 59
50
2000
0 6, | | 109 132150167 193210 231249 270287 o
R T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 295 300 3.05
Abundance Scan 229 (2.283 min): VX013295.D (-221) (-) #13
56 Acrolein
Concen: 0.244 ug/I1
RT: 2.28 min Scan# 229
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
37 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 74 90 111127145163178196 220 246 267 290
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19E lon: 56 Resp: 270
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 56 100
55 0.0 57.4 86.0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 56.00 (55.70 to 56.70): VX
116133 184 206 ,,246 268 289 600
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 2.28
Abundance Scan 229 (2.283 min): VX013508.D (-180) (-)
40 400
\,/(/
Sub 59
u 95 _ {
50 77 48 184 200
T e 1 22123825427 29
o.nth.wiq = e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 2.26 2.27 2.28 2.29 2.30

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

16 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 300 (2.716 min): VX013295.D (-290) (-) #14
Allyl chloride
Concen: 0.287 ug/1
RT: 2.72 min Scan# 301
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 92 109 131148165181 200 222 244 267284
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T lon= 41 Resp: 3124
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a1 41 100
39 13.0 55.8 83.8#
76 0.0 26.4 39.6#
Rawsg
63 133 Abundance |on 41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): VXQ
84
9 116 152169 19100004 ) 272 200 1600|101 75-90 (75.60 1o 76.60): VX(
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 212
Abundance Scan 301 (2.722 min): VX013508.D (-251) (-)
40 1000
Sub
50 500
64
133
83 110
53 182 509224 259 595
0 TT " T "' 7 0 | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 2.65  2.70 2.75
Abundance Scan 368 (3.131 min): VX013295.D (-360) (-) #15
53 Acrylonitrile
Concen: 0.298 ug/I
RT: 3.14 min Scan# 370
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
o6 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 3/ 80 118 139157173192 222 251269285
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19E fon: 53 Resp: 1138
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 53 100
52 11.2 67.4 101.0#
51 60.7 29.4 44 2#
Raw, —
181 Abund%wocg lon 53.00 (52.70 to 53.70): VXQ
Ho130 16477108 51 o, 278 1
S. 299 lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): VX(
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 370 (3.143 min): VX013508.D (-319) (-) 3.14
0 600
63 91
400
Sub 181 V
50 130
149 98 !
107 004 244 278 299 200
Sl i |
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 3.10 3.12 3.14 3.16 3.18

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

17 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 253 (2.430 min): VX013295.D (-246) (-) #16
48 Acetone
Concen: 1.002 ug/Il
RT: 2.44 min Scan# 254
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol al 89 89 107124 144 168185200218236 259 282300
R A e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon:z 43 Resp: 3873
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 43 100
58 27.8 24 .3 36.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 43.00 (42.70 to 43.70): VX(
59 77 93 114130
149 174 196217 236 267 294 2.44
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 254 (2.436 min): VX013508.D (-204) (-)
4 1000
Sub
S0 77 s00] /|
9 104
135
N T e s = Vo
ob- Sty ol
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 2.40 2.45
Abundance Scan 321 (2.844 min): VX013295.D (-310) (-) #20
84 Methylene Chloride
Concen: 0.302 ug/I1
RT: 2.84 min Scan# 320
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 101 125 149166 184202218 236 256273290
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon: 84 Resp: 2154
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 84 84 100
49 97.6 98.2 147 .4#
51 17.8 29.9 44 9#
Rawg 86 29.6 49.9 74 _.9#
Abundance lon 83.90 (83.60 to 84.60): VX(Q
2000
66 101 122 146 166,199 515 239 Hg5 293 lon 50.90 (50.60 to 51.60): VX(
0 lon 85.90 (85.60 to 86.60): VXQ
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 1500
Abundance Scan 320 (2.838 min): VX013508.D (-272) (-)
49 84 2'84
1000
Sub
50
120 500
68 ||/ [101 144142 440 239
‘| 186 204 258 28108
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 (Time-->

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:17 2019 RPT1 Page 8



Abundance Scan 694 (5.118 min): VX013295.D (-684) (-) #29

42 Tetrahydrofuran
Concen: 0.300 ug/1
RT: 5.11 min Scan# 692
Refs0 72 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 88104 133 154171189 208 230 252269 290
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon: 42 Resp: 1048
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 42 100
72 0.0 35.8 53.8#
68 71 88.5 33.4 50.0#
RaWSO 101 181
129 201 Abundance lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): VXC
84 145161 220 242 281
262 800{on 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): VX(
0 5.11
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 600 '
Abundance Scan 692 (5.106 min): VX013508.D (-645) (-)
39
o 400 AL
Sub 9 Lo 101 1wt \
50 120
146161 98 218 242 281 200
‘ i
OIIIIIIIIIIII III|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 5.08 510 512 5.14
/Abundance Scan 707 (5.197 min): VX013295.D (-694) (-) #30
Chloroform
Concen: 0.524 ug/I1
RT: 5.21 min Scan# 709
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 102120136 155172188 210 236 259 279297
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon: 83 Resp: 6093
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
83 83 100
85 42.6 50.2 75.4#
Ravsg 44
Abundance [on 82.90 (82.60 to 83.60): VX(
66 3000
103120138 158 179 206 230 257 274 204 5.21
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 709 (5.209 min): VX013508.D (-658) (-) 2000
83
1500
Sub
o 1000
J
500 R[ NAM
A A
100 126949158 179 206 555 551 989999 N WYX
0!
S i ma
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:19 2019 RPT1 Page 9



Abundance Scan 847 (6.051 min): VX013295.D (-831) (-) #33
66 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Concen: 49_376 ug/Il
RT: 6.05 min Scan# 847
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
as Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 124139156172189 207 225 247 268 287
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T lon: 65 Resp: 382632
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
65 65 100
67 53.1 0.0 104.2
Raw,
Abundance |on 64.90 (64.60 to 65.60): VX
102
35 150000 6.05
ol 81 121137 156173190207224241 271288
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
65 100000
Sub
50 50000
102
0 35 85 | 118 139156 182 201218 237 256273291 SN
B R R RN L R N N L R R R LR ERRRE R LA B
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 590 6.00 6.10 6.20
Abundance Scan 978 (6.849 min): VX013295.D (-967) (-) #34
114 1,4-Difluorobenzene
Concen: 50.000 ug/1
RT: 6.85 min Scan# 978
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
63 gg Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 37 1l |l 133152 179197 220 240 260 279 297
et HA A e PR A e T PP e e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon:114 Resp: 1052538
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
114 114 100
63 19.9 0.0 38.4
88 15.7 0.0 32.2
Rawg
Abundance |on 113.90 (113.60 to 114.60): \
63 gg 600000
038 130 154 174192209225 243259 278295 500000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 6.85
Abundance 400000
114
300000
Sub
50 200000
63 88 100000
o328 130147164 188204 223240 258275 295 _
R B aEmEE=E e
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:24 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 754 (5.484 min): VX013295.D (-739) (-) #35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen: 48.141 ug/Il
RT: 5.49 min Scan# 755
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 208225241258274 292
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T 1on:-113 Resp: 317811
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
111 113 100
111 100.6 81.9 122.9
192 23.6 19.1 28.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.80 (112.50 to 113.50):
29 192 150000
lon 191.70 (191.40 to 192.40):
0l 39 56 95 | 127143160 210 228245262 281298
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 5.49
Abundance Scan 755 (5.490 min): VX013508.D (-705) (-) 100000
111 /
|
Sub [
o 50000 -
79 192 / /\\\\ \
oh. 43 60 | 95 | 130 160 || 210229246263 282 LN
”w“”“”.””.”w””.”.””.”.””.”.””.”.””“. —_————
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 540 550 5.0
Abundance Scan 804 (5.789 min): VX013295.D (-793) (-) #36
S 1,1-Dichloropropene
117 Concen: 4.892 ug/I
RT: 5.64 min Scan# 780
Re150 Delta R.T. -0.15 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 136 154171186203 220 239 258 277293
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T onz 75 Resp: 44170
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 75 100
110 10.1 18.1 54 _1#
77 0.4 25.0 37.4#
Rawg, 9
Abundance lon 74.90 (74.60 to 75.60): VXQ
20000
75 117 137 lon 76.90 (76.60 to 77.60): VXQ
0L 36 55 185 204 223239256273 292
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 15000 564
Abundance Scan 780 (5.642 min): VX013508.D (-755) (-)
168
10000
Sub 99
50
5000
75 117 137
oL37 56 ] || 108214233250 273292 ol - n
R S e s
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 550 560  5.70

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

24 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 802 (5.777 min): VX013295.D (-791) (-) #38
75 117 Carbon Tetrachloride
Concen: 6.643 ug/1
RT: 5.64 min Scan# 780
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.13 min
39 Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 58 95 134150 170187 204220 238 258276292
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 = 19t lon:z1l7 Resp: 58657
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 117 100
119 6.0 76.1 114.1#
121 0.0 24.6 37.0#
Ravg, 99
Abundance |on 116.80 (116.50 to 117.50): \
137 .
75 117 lon 120.80 (120.50 to 121.50):
0l 36 55 185 204 223239256273 292 25000
.
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 20000 564
Abundance Scan 780 (5.642 min): VX013508.D (-753) (-)
168
15000
Sub 99 10000
50
5000
137
75 117
37 85 0 |7 \ e85 214 235 254271 29
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 550 560 570 580
Abundance Scan 1123 (7.734 min): VX013295.D (-1114) (-) #49
88 1,4-Dioxane
58 Concen: 2.341 ug/Il
RT: 7.72 min Scan# 1121
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
4 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 116132 151167 192 210226243259275 292
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon: 88 Resp: 465
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 88 100
43 0.0 26.6 39.8#
58 0.0 55.0 82 .6#
Ravsy 71 114
90 134 Abundance |on 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): VX(
175 203
152 222,256 282308 lon 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): VX{
O e T T T T T T T [ T T T T T 600
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 1121 (7.721 min): VX013508.D (-1074) (-)
38 114 772
400 :
% YA A
Sub
%0 174 22 46 268 200
34 152 298
‘ 224
ok IprbilLl
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 7.70 7.72 7.74

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:25 2019 RPT1 Page 12



Abundance Scan 1283 (8.709 min): VX013295.D (-1275) (-) #50
98 Toluene-d8
Concen: 51.324 ug/I
RT: 8.71 min Scan# 1283
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
2 70 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 Ll ol b 117135152169 187 207224 243 263279295
bttt T R R L R S S A R T . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon: 98 Resp: 1277316
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
98 98 100
100 65.5 52.2 78.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 98.00 (97.70 to 98.70): VX(
1000000
42 70 8.71
o 115132 154171188205221238255 275291 800000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 1283 (8.709 min): VX013508.D (-1234) (-
can Fo ( min) ( ) (-) 600000
400000
Sub
50
200000
42 70
bl | 115132149 168186202 221 248 267 284 0 S
R R T I T e T e P ——
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time-->  8.60 8.70 8.80
Abundance Scan 1359 (9.172 min): VX013295.D (-1353) (-) #56
69 Ethyl methacrylate
41 Concen: 1.673 ug/l
RT: 9.17 min Scan# 1358
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
99 Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 115 135151 177 195212 233 255271287
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon: 69 Resp: 1398
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 97 69 100
41 61.0 56.2 84.2
39 48.3 31.1 46 . 7T#
Rawg
69 Abundance lon 69.00 (68.70 to 69.70): VX
163 1200
115 138 193510 234250 554 9g7 lon 39.00 (38.70 to 39.70): VXQ
Ot v T T T T T R T T e e 1000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 1358 (9.166 min): VX013508.D (-1310) (-) 800
97 /
55 600
Sub
=0 400
35 74 200
163 103
113 144 243 269 287
o B e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 9.10 9.15 9.20
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:25 2019 RPT1
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Abundance

Refs0

0

Scan 1680 (11.129 min): VX013295.D (-1670) (-)
9%
174

Pl 113 141157 || 194 214231 253270288

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

O.
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

o

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

95 174

75

50
117 141157 | 190207 225241258275 292
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

95 174

75

50

117 143 201 222239256 275292

mﬁﬁmﬁwﬁmmwmw
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Scan 1513 (10.111 min): VX013295.D (-1505) (-)
117

82

“ m 134150166 185 207224241 259275 294

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

117

82

54

38 99 | 134 154 173190206 227 246263281 299

WWW—WWTWWWWWWWW
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

117

82

54

38 99 || 133149165181199215232 250268284

memmwwwmwm
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

#62

4-Bromofluorobenzene
Concen: 52.304 ug/Il

RT: 11.14 min Scan# 1681
Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon: 95 Resp: 469794
lon Ratio Lower Upper
95 100
174 90.1
176 86.8

179.8

0.0
0.0 173.0

Abundance [on 94.90 (94.60 to 95.60): VX(
500000
400000 ey

300000

200000

100000

0 S —

Time--> 11. 10 11. 20

#63

Chlorobenzene-d5

Concen: 50.000 ug/1

RT: 10.11 min Scan# 1513
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:117 Resp: 960321
lon Ratio Lower Upper
117 100

82 52.9 42.6 64.0
119 32.9 24.8 37.2

Abundance |on 116.90 (116.60 to 117.60): \

800000
10.11

600000

400000

200000

O T T Ii T I T T T T I T T

Time--> 10.10 10.20
25 2019 RPT1
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Abundance

Refs0

Scan 1535 (10.245 min): VX013295.D (-1528) (-)
q1

51
L 174 %&7123142 164181197213230 249 267 285

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

O.
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

o

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

91

51
74 | 107123141 161178195211227244 262278 297

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

9

51

35 74 | 107123139155171 195211227244 266282298

WWWWWWWWW
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Scan 1553 (10.355 min): VX013295.D (-1546) (-)
oL

51

W7 127145 174 194209 229246 265282208

m/z-->
Abundance

Raw,

0.
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

I
T T T T T T T T T T [T T T T

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

91

51

35 69 10

! 124 153170187203220237 254271 300

mﬁrmwwmmm
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

9

51

74 | 107154141 171 192 211 232250 268284300

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

#67

Ethyl Benzene

Concen: 8.024 ug/1

RT: 10.25 min Scan# 1535
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon: 91 Resp: 269238
lon Ratio Lower Upper
91 100

106 31.3 24.6 36.8

Abundance on 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VX(

200000 10.25
150000
100000
50000
O T T | 7I T T T | 7I T T
Time--> 10.20 10.30
#68
m/p-Xylenes
Concen: 7.111 ug/Il
RT: 10.35 min Scan# 1553
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:106 Resp: 90239
lon Ratio Lower Upper
106 100

91 200.0 159.3 238.9

Abundance |on 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): \
150000

100000

10.35

50000

ob—— _
i I e e e et

Time--> 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45

26 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1609 (10.696 min): VX013295.D (-1601) (-) #69
oan o-Xylene
Concen: 5.315 ug/1
RT: 10.70 min Scan# 1609
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol3d d;,“ ﬂ | 7125141 168 186 207222240 258275 293
St WA o e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T 10n:=106 Resp: 66038
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
o1 106 100
91 214.6 105.7 317.0
Rawg
Abundance |on 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): \
51 120000
o 74 | 107154 148164181197214231248263 281298
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 0000
Abundance
a 80000
60000 10.70
Sub_ 40000
20000
51
0 74 | 107 195141157175191207224 242 265 283 . _
Trq'wrrrrwwrrrrrfrrrrwrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrwrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrﬁ |||||||||||||||||
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 10.60 10.65 10.70 10.75
Abundance Scan 1611 (10.709 min): VX013295.D (-1602) (-) #70
104 Styrene
Concen: 0.218 ug/I1
RT: 10.70 min Scan# 1609
Ref50 78 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o 122138155 180 199215231 248264 283
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T 10n:104 Resp: 4536
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
o1 104 100
78 205.0 40.0 60.0#
103 210.3 44 .1 66.1#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70): \
10000
51 107
o35 74 124 148164181197214231248 265281298
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 8000
Abundance
0 6000
Sub 4000 |
- 10.70
2000
51 107 \
o 74 129145162 192208 229 249265281298 oo =t e
e
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 10.60 10.70
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:26 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1635 (10.855 min): VX013295.D (-1626) (-)
173

#71

Bromoform

Concen: 3.234 ug/1

RT: 10.85 min Scan# 1635

ol 167184 207223240256272288
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
91 . .
054 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0l.39 55 7J| m 107124140157 || 194212 231 272 293
e R i . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon:=173 Resp: 223
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 173 100
175 0.0 24 .8 T4 _4#
81 254 0.0 0.2 0.2#
Ravgg| 39
Abundance |on 172.70 (172.40 to 173.40): \
109 g9 208
154 179 237 263,79297 400{ Ion 254.40 (254.10 to 255.10):
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 300
Abundance Scan 1635 (10.855 min): VX013508.D (-1586) (-) 10.85
5
9 200
Sub
501 35 80
139 100
120
) 172 202 237 263 297
P D2l 279 //
0‘ m m' II 0 | T T T T | T T T T | T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 10.84 10.86 10.88
Abundance Scan 1835 (12.074 min): VX013295.D (-1828) (-) #H72
130 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 50.000 ug/1
RT: 12.07 min Scan# 1835
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min

Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:152 Resp: 505738

Abundance
150

i A0 115

52 78

ol 35 99 134 || 168185202218234 254270286

L L B L R L R R R R LR RN RN ER RN R R
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 100

115 56.2 39.5 118.3
150 157.1 0.0 344.4

Abundance |on 151.90 (151.60 to 152.60): \

800000} 10N 149.90 (149.60 to 150.60):

Abundance Scan 1835 (12.074 min): VX013508.D (-1786) (-)
150

Sub
50

166 195211 231 250 268 287
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

600000 A

12.07
400000
200000 \
0

Time--> 12.00 12.05 12.10 12.15

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:

27 2019 RPT1
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Abundance

Refs0

o

Scan 1661 (11.013 min): VX013295.D (-1654) (-)
105

77
51
35 | | . 1] 121138156 178 198 218 238254 273 295

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

O.
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

105

51 7

121137 157173 192209225242260276 299
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

105

51 77

121137154 187203 223 241 260 278 299

WWWWWWWWWWW
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Scan 1641 (10.891 min): VX013295.D (-1632) (-)
43

70

|| | 87 108124 142158 193210226242269277292
T

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

O.
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

83
55

39 126

109
152170186 214 238 266282299

TnTrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrme-rrrn-q—nTrrrrﬂTm-rrrrnTrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrw
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

83
55

39 126

109
142160176 199 219236 257275 299

mmmrvﬁwmﬂwwmw
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

#73

Isopropylbenzene

Concen: 9.777 ug/l

RT: 11.01 min Scan# 1661
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:105 Resp: 327838
lon Ratio Lower Upper

105 100

120 26.3 13.5 40.5

Abundance |on 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): \
300000

11.01
250000
200000
150000
100000

50000

Time--> 10 95 11. OO 11. 05 11. 10

#74

N-amyl acetate

Concen: 0.311 ug/Il

RT: 10.90 min Scan# 1643
Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon: 43 Resp: 4835
lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 100

70 88.1 34.1 51.1#
55 481.1 18.9 28.3#
61 0.0 19.2 28.8#

Abundance |on 43.00 (42.70 to 43.70): VX(
20000

lon 61.00 (60.70 to 61.70): VXQ
15000

10000

5000

A__2A

Time--> 10.85 10.90

27 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1702 (11.263 min): VX013295.D (-1694) (-) #75
83 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Concen: 0.343 ug/1
RT: 11.27 min Scan# 1703
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
158 Lab File: VX013508.D
61 131 Acgq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 37 0, ,|| ﬁ9115 L ” [L75190 209225241 258275291

ettt A e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19t lon: 83 Resp: 4198
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

69 83 100
131 4.2 5.1 15.3#
a1 125 85 2.9 32.3 96.8#
Raw,
96 Abundance on 82.90 (82.60 to 83.60): VX(
4000
0 141159176191208 226 244260276 293

T R et
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 3000 127
Abundance

69
2000
125
Sub
!
1000
9 (
/”\/
0 142159176 193209227244 268 293 o ~—

B R L N N s R L LR R LR RN RERRE RN R LANL A S B B B B s
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 1120  11.25  11.30
Abundance Scan 1707 (11.294 min): VX013295.D (-1702) (-) #76

75 1,2,3-Trichloropropane
Concen: 22.486 ug/1l
RT: 11.14 min Scan# 1681
Refs0 110 Delta R.T. -0.16 min
39 Lab File: VX013508.D
‘ l Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o ..| | 91 |l 126142 162180197214231 251268 290

e R R R R R A AR . .
miz-—> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 K 19T lon: 75 Resp: 230984
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

95 174 75 100
77 1.4 22.3 66 .8#
Rawg 75
Abundance |on 74.90 (74.60 to 75.60): VX(
50 200000
11.14
ol 117 141157 | 190207 225241258275 292

WFW‘FWWWWWWW
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 150000
Abundance

95 174
100000
Sub50 75
50000
50
o 119 141157 || 190207 227 244 264 282298 — e —

WWWWWWWW |||||llll|llll|ll

m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 11.05 11.10 11.15 11.20

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:28 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1717 (11.355 min): VX013295.D (-1712) (-) #78
g n-propylbenzene
Concen: 18.026 ug/1l
RT: 11.35 min Scan# 1717
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
120 Lab File: VX013508.D
65 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
NI | 142159 188 208226243 261 281 299
e . . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Tgt fon: 91 Resp: 673302
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
91 91 100
120 23.1 11.6 34.8
Rawg
Abundance on 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VX(
120
39 65 600000 11.35
ol 137 155 173 193209 227244 262279 299
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
g1 400000
Sub
50 200000
120
39 65
0 141157174 194 213229 248 265283299 0 _
R R R RN L RN N N L R RN R RN R T | L — "
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 11.30 11.40
Abundance Scan 1727 (11.416 min): VX013295.D (-1722) (-) #79
a 2-Chlorotoluene
Concen: 2.217 ug/Il
RT: 11.45 min Scan# 1732
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.03 min
126 Lab File: VX013508.D
63 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o .1." I | 109 || 143160 190 209226242258274290
—rpr o el PR R S SR R R R SR . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 9T lon: 91 Resp: 49902
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
105 91 100
126 0.0 17.3 52.0#
Rawg
Abundance on 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VX(
77 200000
51 21
oL35 121138 164180196212 229246 263279295
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 150000
Abundance
105
100000
Sub
50
50000
11.45
a9 77
0 55 121138 164179196 227 246263280297
WWWWWWWWWW ||||llll|llll
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 11.40 11.45 11'50
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:28 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1741 (11.501 min): VX013295.D (-1735) (-) #80

105 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Concen: 8.408 ug/1
RT: 11.50 min Scan# 1741
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
77 26 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0 Lon8y o ,,A|142158174190207224240257273289
e A e . . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t 10n=105 Resp: 234841
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
105 105 100
120 50.6 24 .9 74.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): \
a0 77 300000
59 121137 155173188205221 240 258 277 296
G e R RS AR LA LARAS LALAY LMK SRS LAARERARAN AR wadin SR I1C91010)0)
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance 200000 11.50
105
150000
Sub_ 100000
50000
51 '/ 121
0 137153 174191207 225 244260 281
LR R LN R R R AR RN RN AR Al LI L B B S B
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time-->  11.45 11.50 11.55 11.60
Abundance Scan 1670 (11.068 min): VX013295.D (-1665) (-) #81
88 trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene

Concen: 57.879 ug/Il

RT: 11.14 min Scan# 1681
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.07 min

Lab File: VX013508.D
Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

3
0 177 108124140156 185 204 223 242 261 279 297
Al 198 L T140156 185 204 223 202 261 219207 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 9T lon:z 75 Resp: 230984
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
95 174 75 100
53 0.2 81.0 121.6#
89 0.0 36.0 54 . 0#
Rawg 75
Abundance |on 74.90 (74.60 to 75.60): VX(
50
0 117 141157 | 190207 225241258275 292 200000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 11.14
Abundance
i o 150000
100000
Sub50 75
50000
50
o 117 141157 | 190207 225242258 276292 B S
ss— ————

m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time-->11.05 11.10 11.15 11.20

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:28 2019 RPT1 Page 21



Abundance Scan 1742 (11.507 min): VX013295.D (-1733) (-) #82
g 4-Chlorotoluene
Concen: 0.961 ug/1
RT: 11.50 min Scan# 1741
Refs0 120 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
39 63 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol Il U lh36152 173191207 226242259 277294
[N RAREA AR REARS SRRAN SRARE BRARS BRAAS DR SRR SRR DR DR DA B - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon:z 91 Resp: 25312
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
105 91 100
126 3.6 15.3 45 _8#
Rawsg
Abundance on 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VX(
a9 77 151 30000
0 59 137 155 173188205221 240 258274 296
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 25000
Abundance
105 20000
15000
SUbso 10000
5000
39 v 121
0 58 138154 177 198 219235253 272289 0 :

AR AR L) RS AN SN EAAN SARAN LA AN UARAE ALR AARS AAR L L N R
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 11.45 1150  11.55
Abundance Scan 1784 (11.763 min): VX013295.D (-1776) (-) #83

119 tert-Butylbenzene
Concen: 1.190 ug/Il
91 RT: 11.76 min Scan# 1784
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
41 167 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
A W 4*5 ol 184201216 237253071287 _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon:=119 Resp: 33446
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
119 119 100
91 66.0 26.9 80.7
91 134 28.5 11.7 35.1
Rawgy 43 71
Abundance |on 119.00 (118.70 to 119.70):
135151 170 188 207 228 251 275293
R A A LAY AR SRR ARSI VAR AR WARAN ALY SARAS LA RS AT I 1001010 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
119
200000
Sub 43 71
50 91 100000
11.76
o 135 156 176 202219 241 267283 0

WTWWWTWWWWW T T T T | T T T T |

mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 11.75
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:29 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1790 (11.800 min): VX013295.D (-1777) (-)
105
Refs0
39 " 191
ol d 458 J ) ) 139 170 190 210227243259276293
SR TR e | R i BT
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
105
Raw,
39 77
ol 58 121935 158175191208 226242 260276293
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
105
Sub
50
39 77
ol 58 121137153169 193210227 247263 283
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 1813 (11.940 min): VX013295.D (-1804) (-)
105
Refs0
134
5 77
bt , 150 177193 213 235 254271287
—rpebepreel e dle e R A TR B B
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
105
Rawg
134
5 77
ol 156 173189206223 240257274 299
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
105
Sub
50
134
5 77
o35 150 173189205221237 255272288
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

#84
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
Concen: 98.748 ug/Il

RT: 11.81 min Scan# 1791
Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:105 Resp: 2766674
lon Ratio Lower Upper

105 100

120 47.5 22.7 68.1

Abundance |on 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): \
2500000

11.81
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

o~ /
LN L B L B B N B B

T
Time--> 11.70 11.80 11.90

#85

sec-Butylbenzene

Concen: 4.967 ug/I

RT: 11.94 min Scan# 1813
Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D

Acqg: 21 Nov 2019 17:10

Tgt lon:105 Resp: 160483
lon Ratio Lower Upper
105 100

134 32.4 10.3 30.9#

Abundance |on 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): \

150000
11.94
100000
50000
s
Time--> 11.90 11.95 12.00
29 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1833 (12.062 min): VX013295.D (-1822) (-) #86
119 p-Isopropyltoluene
Concen: 2.463 ug/1
RT: 12.06 min Scan# 1833
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
o1 Lab File: VX013508.D
‘]50 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
0,38 .1.1 8 J " I | 174191207222 240 258275 292
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Tgt fon:119 Resp: 73277
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 119 100
134 26.1 13.3 39.8
91 22.6 11.5 34.4
Rawsg 115
52 78 Abundance |on 119.00 (118.70 to 119.70):
80000
ol 99 166183 202 225243261 280 298
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 0000 12,06
Abundance
150
40000
Sub
50 115
S 20000
NE: 99 || 134 | 166183200216232 250 268284 o =N
T T T T T T T T [ T T [T T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 12.05 12.10
Abundance Scan 1886 (12.385 min): VX013295.D (-1877) (-) #89
g n-Butylbenzene
Concen: 3.870 ug/I1
146 RT: 12.38 min Scan# 1886
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
11 Lab File: VX013508.D
50 75 Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
o..ﬂnﬁL,J.Ah"-. Lo L28 175192200 227243259275291
miz-—> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t fon: 91 Resp: 100479
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
91 91 100
92 44 .4 27.3 81.8
134 64.5 13.5 40.5#
Rawsg
134 Abundance on 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VX(
65
o 39 117 | 152168185202218235 252270286 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 12.38
Abundance 60000
91
40000
Sub
50
134 20000
65
ol 39 107 157173191207 234 256 275 295 4///\\\
S

m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 12.30 12.35 12.40 12.45

VX013508.D 82X103119W.M

Fri Nov 22 01:08:

30 2019 RPT1
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Abundance Scan 1920 (12.592 min): VX013295.D (-1912) (-) #90
117 201 Hexachloroethane
Concen: 2.044 ug/1
166 RT: 12.60 min Scan# 1922
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
ol 220238254270 288
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t fon:117 Resp: 10838
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
119 117 100
201 3.8 43.9 131.7#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 116.80 (116.50 to 117.50): \
o1 10000 12.60
ol 3 65 135 157173190207 224240 258275292 '
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 8000
Abundance
119 6000
Sub 4000
50
2000
0 58 83 99 | 138 160177193209225 246263280 0 -
B B L B R R R L R N R R RN RN RS L LI L B
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 12.58 12.60 12.62 12.64
Abundance Scan 2123 (13.830 min): VX013295.D (-2115) (-) #95
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 2.513 ug/I1
RT: 13.83 min Scan# 2123
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VX013508.D
Acq: 21 Nov 2019 17:10
51 77 102
0 oy 150 168185200 223240 259 279295
e s L e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 9T 10n:128 Resp: 87600
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
127 12.6 10.2 15.2
129 10.9 8.5 12.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70):
102
ol3s 5L 74 154171188 207223239 257274 297 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 13.83
Abundance 60000
128
40000
Sub
50
20000
51 74 102
ol3s 145161 188 206223 240257274291 e =
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 13.80 13.90
VX013508.D 82X103119W.M Fri Nov 22 01:08:30 2019 RPT1
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